TEL-TRU® MANUFACTURING COMPANY
INDUSTRIAL AND SANITARY RTDs
Probe Assemblies ● Transmitters
w w w . t e l t r u . c o m
R
74-03
w w w . t e l t r u . c o m
How to Order
Standard and Intrinsically Safe
Ordering Example:  Model ISPAA3, .187" probe diameter, 4"
probe length, 2-1/2" Tri-Clamp connection, 0/220°F temp. range,
316SS conn. head, Intrinsically Safe Universal transmitter.
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G
I S P A A 3 1 0 4 2 5 5 6 - D 0 2 C 1
Specifications
Sensor:	 Thin film Pt 100 RTD,
	 TCR .00385
	 Class A +/- .06% at 0°C,
	 Conforms to IEC 751
Lead wires:	 Teflon insulated, 3 lead wires
Termination:	 Options available
Transmitter output:	 4 to 20 mA, scaled to fixed/factory
	 configured ranges
Probe lengths:	 From 1.25" to 12"
Probe diameters:	 .187" or .250"
Power Supply:	 10 to 35Vdc
Transmitters:	 See www.teltru.com/t-rtd_trans.aspx
Features and Options
•	 High accuracy, long term stability, consistent repeatability
•	 Fast response time
•	 All welded construction
•	 Models can be configured with connection heads and
	 various transmitter modules
•	 Several connection heads available, including 316SS
and White Polypropylene
•	 High-gloss polished finish to 2µin. available on Sanitary
models
RTD Installation
Shown below are examples of mounting locations for
various pipe sizes and configurations.
Minimum recommended insertion length =1"
Code	 Range
	Ranges avail. with no transmitter
01	     -60/500°F (-50/260°C)
	Ranges avail. with B1, B2, C1 programmable transmitters -
Other ranges available, minimum span 18°F or 10°C
Factory Configured
Code	   Range °F	 Code	 Range °C
52	 -50/120	 71	 -50/100
53	 -40/160	 72	 -50/25
54	 0/140 	 73 	 -50/50
55	 0/180	 84 	 -40/70
50	 0/200	 86	 -20/120
56	 0/220 	 74	 -10/110
67	 0/250	 75	 0/50
57	 0/300	 95	 0/60
59	 20/240	 EI	 0/80
60	 25/125	 76	 0/100
61	 50/250	 77	 0/150
62	 50/300	 78	 0/200
58	 0/500
63	 50/400
	Ranges avail. with Code D1 TT111A transmitter -
Custom ranges available, 10 piece minimum per range
Factory Configured
Code	     Range °C
73	 -50/50	  (-58/122°F)
75	 0/50	  (32/122°F)
76	 0/100	  (32/212°F)
78	 0/200	  (32/392°F)
Range Chart
*Tel-Tru® Thermowells